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Board of Directors
2020-2021



Board Officers

Dr. David Turi (Chair) Term 2020-2022
Associate Professor and Associate Dean
Felician University
1 Felician Way, Rutherford, NJ  07070
Tele:  201-559-3327    Cell:  917-971-2710
Email:  turid@felician.edu 

Dr. Jorge Cardenas (Vice Chair) Term 2020-2022
Associate Dean, Forbes School of Business and Technology
Ashford University
8620 Spectrum Center Blvd., San Diego, CA  92123
Tele: 800-798-0584 ext. 21606    Cell:  858-610-6939
Email: jorge.cardenas@ashford.edu

Ms. Amanda Garcia (Treasurer) Term 2020-2023
Director of the Center for Entrepreneurial Leadership
Elms College
291 Springfield Street, Chicopee, MA  01013
Tele: 413-265-2574    Cell:  413-330-9614
Email: garciaamanda@elms.edu 

Dr. Michele Flint (Secretary) Term 2020-2023
Associate Professor
Daemen College
4380 Main Street, Amherst, NY, 14226
Tele: 716- 839-8432	Cell: 716-866-8881
Email: mflint@daemen.edu



Dr. Fred Chilson (Past Chair) Term 2020-2022
Dean, School of Professional Studies
Lewis-Clark State College
500 8th Avenue Lewiston, ID 83501-2698
Tele: 208-792-2421    Cell:  406-660-0617 
Email: fmchilson@lcsc.edu 


Directors by Region


Dr. Janice Fedor (Region 1)   Term 2019-2022
Chair, Division of Business
Elms College
291 Springfield Street, Chicopee, MA  01013
Tele:  413-265-2300 or Cell:  413-218-5158
Email:  fedorj@elms.edu 

Dr. Heather Pfleger (Region 2)   Term 2020-2023
[bookmark: _Hlk481492411]Dean, School of Business and Education
Gwynedd Mercy University
1325 Sumneytown Pike, Gwynedd Valley, PA  19437
Tele: 215-641-5581    Cell:  908-268-7361
Email: Pfleger.h@gmercyu.edu 

Dr. Ralph (Chip) Mason (Region 3)     Term 2018- 2021
Dean of Business Administration
Belhaven University
1500 Peachtree Street, Box 310 Jackson, Mississippi 39202
Tele: 601-968-8945    Cell:  601-842-9806
Email: cmason@belhaven.edu 

Dr. Alyncia Bowen (Region 4) Term 2018-2021
Dean of The Ross College of Business, Program Chair, DHA, Faculty Fellow
Director, Global Center for Healthcare Education
Franklin University
201 S. Grant, Columbus, Ohio 43215
Tele:  614-947-6215    Cell:  615-578-0859
Email:  alyncia.bowen@Franklin.edu 

Dr. Shelly McCallum-Ferguson (Region 5) Term 2020-2023
Professor
Saint Mary's University of Minnesota
700 Terrace Heights, #1455, Winona, MN  55987
Tele: (507) 457-7279      Cell: 507-429-2550
[bookmark: _GoBack]Email: smccallu@smumn.edu 
Dr. Patsy Parker (Region 6)    Term 2018-2021
Associate Dean, Everett Dobson School of Business and Technology
Southwestern Oklahoma State University
100 Campus Drive, Weatherford, OK  73096
Tele: 580-774-3284    Cell:  405-620-7641 
Email: patsy.parker@swosu.edu 

Dr. Belle Marie (Region 7)   Term 2019- 2022
Department Chair, Business Department
Carroll College
1601 N. Benton Ave., Helena, MT  59625
Tele:  406-447-5444    Cell:  406-461-9499
Email: bmarie@carroll.edu 
 
(Region 8)-Vacant

Dr. Fady Fadel (Region 9)   Term 2018-2021
Dean
The American Business School of Paris
12, rue Alexandre Parodi
Paris, FRANCE  75010
Tele: + 33 1 80 97 65 54   Cell :  +33 678582288
Email: ffadel@groupe-igs.fr 

Dr. Robert Gharios (Region 10)    Term 2019-2022
Dean, Faculty of Business and Economics						                                        
American University of Science and Technology                                                                           
Ashrafieh, AUST Block A, 6th floor, Alfred Naccash Street
Beirut, LEBANON  P.O. Box 16-6452                                                         
Tele:  +961 1 218716 ext. 251    Cell:  +961 3 881380				     
Email: rgharios@aust.edu.lb 		  

Dr. Belinda Blessitt-Vincent (Region 11)    Term 2019-2022
Chair, Business Studies Department
University College of the Cayman Islands
PO Box 702 GT, 168 Olympic Way, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands  KY1-1107
Tele:  345-623-0535    Cell:  345-526-0535
Email: bblessitt@ucci.edu.ky 

At-Large Director

Dr. Patricia Cowherd   Term 2018-2021
Dean, School of Business, Economics, and Technology
Campbellsville University
One University Drive, UPO 794, Campbellsville, KY  42718
Tele: 270-789-5281	Cell:  270-405-5420
Email: phcowherd@campbellsville.edu
Dr. Archish Maharaja Term 2020-2023
Professor, Director Graduate Programs
Point Park University
201 Wood Street, Pittsburgh, PA, 15222
Tele: 412-392-8015	Cell: 412-897-7474
Email: amaharaja@pointpark.edu 



Public Members

Dr. Les Crall     Term 2020-2025
Retired Associate Dean, School of Business and Technology
P.O. Box 381, Weatherford, OK 73096
 Cell: 580-774-4941
Email: moreforles@sbcglobal.net 
																
Ms. Dominique Bert    Term 2020-2025
Consultant
Global Enrollment & Partnership
12 rue Alexandre Parodi, Paris, FRANCE 75010
Tele:  +33 6 85 43 40 93    Cell:  +41 78 967 7998
Email:  dbert@groupe-igs.fr 				


Ex-Officio Member 				

Dr. Phyllis Okrepkie					
President						
IACBE							
11374 Strang Line Rd., Lenexa, KS 66215	
Tele:  913-631-3009	Cell:  605-390-8914				
Email: pokrepkie@iacbe.org			
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